
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

20th day of August 1910.

Name and Title aa set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland <

Royal Bank of Scotland.

British Linen Bank.

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank T/»nit6cl.. , . , . . . , /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the )
Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Tjinen Bank... a,^,, . . .......... . J . . L

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and <
County Bank Limited J

Clydesdale TSa-nlr Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396852

216451

436024

374880

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upward R.

347765

275725

207131

250749

219044

278921

310017

216038

Under £5.

819947

680763

580575

675484

541671

624811

392550

519219

Total.

1167712

956488

787706

926233

760715 .

903732

702567

735257

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

806852

820146

439431

658651

560493

523857

522086

497667

Silver.

113299

107636

130582

103424

63476

108209

52711

119726

Total.

920151

927782

570013

762075

623969

632066

574797

617393
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period H6 which this Return relates.

Dated 1st day of September 1910. F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Return*.


