AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 20th day of August 1910.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards,	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 396852	347765	819947	1167712	806852	113299	920151
Royal Bank of Scotland	Reyal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	275725	680763	956488	820146	107636	927782
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	207131	580575	787706	439431	130582	570013
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	250749	675484	926233	658651	103424	762075
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	219044	541671	76 0715 .	560493	63476	623969
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	278921	624811	903732	523857	108209	632066
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and { County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	310017	392550	702567	522086	52711	574797
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	216038	519219	735257	497667	119726	617393
								1	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 1st day of September 1910.

F. ATTERBURY, Registrer of Bank Returns.